## RESOLUTION NO. 797

WHEREAS, Mason County has received an estimate of their Federal Shared Revenue Funds for the ninth entitlement period, running from October 1, 1977 to September 30, 1978, in amount \$364,567.00; and

WHEREAS, the Federal Government has requested a "Planned Use" report on these funds;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that these funds will be used for budgetary purposes.

The Federal Shared Revenue Funds for this ninth entitlement period will be deposited in the Cumulative Reserve No. 2 Fund, to be transferred to Current Expense Fund as needed for the above cited purpose. DATED this 6th day of September, 1977.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Chairman

ATTEST:

Mason County Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Byran E. Mc Janahan Dy HHB Mason County Prosecuting Attorne

cc: Cmmrs. Auditor -Fed. Govt.